

Aikman, K. Murray

February 1, 2013

Regulatory Body: Insurance Council of Manitoba

Decision Maker: Life Insurance Council

This Former Life Insurance and Accident & Sickness Insurance Agent was fined \$750.00 and assessed partial investigation costs of \$750.00 in violation of Section 375 (1) (a) Misrepresentation, of *The Insurance Act* of Manitoba; Sections 13 (1) (a) (b) and 13 (2) Continuing Education, of the Life Insurance Agents and Accident and Sickness Insurance Agents Licensing Rules and Section 4 – Professionalism and Section 9 – Dealing with the Insurance Council of Manitoba, of the Life Insurance and Accident and Sickness Agent's Code of Conduct.